RESOLUTION NO. 2024-12-___ (R)

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO AN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT WITH COLLIN COUNTY FOR REIMBURSEMENT ASSOCIATED WITH THE RELOCATION OF UTILITY LINES DUE TO THE TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (TXDOT) CONSTRUCTION OF THE U.S. 380 BYPASS AND SPUR 399 EXTENSION

- WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of McKinney, Texas, recognizes the need for the relocation of utility lines due to the TxDOT construction of the U.S. 380 Bypass and Spur 399 Extension; and
- WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of McKinney, Texas, has reviewed an Interlocatl Agreement between Collin County, Texas, and the City of McKinney concerning funding for the utility relocations.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, THAT:

SECTION 1. The City Council of the City of McKinney, Texas, hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute a new Interlocal Agreement with Collin County for funding the reimbursement associated with the relocation of utility lines due to the TxDOT construction of the U.S. 380 Bypass and Spur 399 Extension.

DULY PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS ON THE 17th DAY OF DECEMBER 2024.

CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS:

GEORGE C. FULLER, Mayor GERÉ FELTUS, Mayor Pro Tem

ATTEST:

EMPRESS DRANE, City Secretary TENITRUS BETHEL, Deputy City Secretary

DATE: _____

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

MARK S. HOUSER, City Attorney ALAN LATHROM, Assistant City Attorney